2025 GRAND LAKE FISHING TOURNAMENTS

ASSOCIATION
MIDWEST FISH TOURN-ANGLERS IN ACTION
EXTREME FISHING LEAGUE
OZARK MOUNTAIN TEAM TRAIL
NICHOLS MARINE TOURNAMENT SERIES
AMERICAN BASS ANGLERS - AFT
HAWGHUNTER BASS CIRCUIT
FUTURE BASS TRAILS
SOLO CASTERS BASS CLUB
BASS CAT BOATS
MOBASSFISHIN SOLO PRO SERIES
PC TEAM BASS
MIDWEST FISH TOURN-ANGLERS IN ACTION
HOG HUNTERS
TBF/SAF OK STUDENT ANGLER FEDERATION
FALCON GRAND CHALLENGE
NICHOLS MARINE TOURNAMENT SERIES
AMERICAN BASS ANGLERS - AFT
OWASSO BASS CLUB
SOLO CASTERS BASS CLUB
OKLAHOMA HIGH SCHOOL FISHING
BRANSON BASS CLUB
FUTURE BASS TRAILS
OWASSO BASS CLUB

MIDWEST FISH TOURN-ANGLERS IN ACTION

OWASSO BASS CLUB

SOLO CASTERS BASS CLUB

GUNS N' HOSES BASS CLUB

AMERICAN BASS ANGLERS - AFT
OWASSO BASS CLUB

PODUNKERS FISHING LEAGUE KIDS EVENT
TBF/SAF STUDENT ANGLER FEDERATION
OWASSO BASS CLUB

OWASSO BASS CLUB

SOLO CASTERS BASS CLUB

AMERICAN BASS ANGLERS - AFT

4/5/2025
4/6/2025
4/12/2025
4/13/2025
4/16/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/25&26/25
4/27/2025
4/27/2025
5/3/2025
5/10/2025
5/10&11/25
5/15-17/25
5/18/2025
5/28/2025
5/30/2025
5/31/2025
5/31-6/1/25
5/31-6/1/25
6/1/2025
6/6/2025

6/7&8/25

6/13/2025
6/14/2025
6/14/2025
6/18/2025
6/20/2025
6/21/2025
6/23-28/25
6/27/2025
7/11/2025
7/12/2025
7/16/2025

0630
0600
0600
0630
0630
0600
0500
0600
0630
0600
0700
0600
0600
0500
0500
0600
0530
2000
0600
0600
0600
0500
2000

0600

2000
0600
0500
0530
2000
0600
0500
2000
2000
0600
0600

TOURN. DATE BEGINS ENDS

1500
1600
1500
1500
1500
1500
1600
1600
1530
1500
1500
1500
1500
1800
1600
1500
1500
0100
1600
1800
1600
1600
0100

1400

0100
1600
1500
1500
0100
1200
1630
0100
0800
1600
1200

WEIGH-IN SITE

WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
SOUTHWINDS

TERA MIRANDA

WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
RED 11
WOLF CREEK

TWIN SPILLWAYS

WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK

TWIN SPILLWAYS
TERA MIRANDA

WOLF CREEK
RED 11
SOUTHWINDS

TWIN SPILLWAYS

WOLF CREEK
HAMMERHEAD
SOUTHWINDS

TWIN SPILLWAYS
TERA MIRANDA

SOUTHWINDS
WOLF CREEK

TWIN SPILLWAYS

WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK

TWIN SPILLWAYS
TWIN SPILLWAYS
TERA MIRANDA

WOLF CREEK

# BOATS
200
175
150
240
20
70
80
25
300
50
15
200
20
120
800
240
20
25
25
100
15
80
25

800

25
25
12
20
25
21
400
25
25
25
20
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2025 GRAND LAKE FISHING TOURNAMENTS

ASSOCIATION
OWASSO BASS CLUB
FUTURE BASS TRAILS
OWASSO BASS CLUB
FUTURE BASS TRAILS
ALL AMERICAN KAYAK SERIES
PC TEAM BASS
OWASSO BASS CLUB
GUNS N' HOSES BASS CLUB
OWASSO BASS CLUB
SOLO CASTERS BASS CLUB
OLD TIMERS TRAIL
AMERICAN BASS ANGLERS - AFT
OWASSO BASS CLUB
TULSA SOUTHSIDE HOOKERS
OWASSO BASS CLUB
MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING
AMERICAN BASS ANGLERS-CAYMAS
FUTURE BASS TRAILS
AMERICAN BASS ANGLERS - AFT
NICHOLS MARINE TOURNAMENT SERIES
GATEWAY BASS GALS
AMERICAN BASS ANGLERS - COUPLES SERIES
EXTREME FISHING LEAGUE
COLORADO TBF
TULSA SOUTHSIDE HOOKERS
SOLO CASTERS BASS CLUB
EXTREME FISHING LEAGUE - COSTA
EAST KANSAS BASSMASTERS
MIDWEST FISH TOURN-ANGLERS IN ACTION
MAJOR LEAGUE FISHING - TOYOTA SERIES

TOURN. DATE BEGINS ENDS

7/18/2025
7/20/2025
7/25/2025
7/26/2025
7/26/2025
7/26/2025
8/1/2025
8/8/2025
8/8/2025
8/9/2025
8/13/2025
8/13/2025
8/15/2025
8/16/2025
8/22/2025
9/6&7/25
9/13&14/25
9/13&14/25
9/17&18/25
9/20&21/25
9/20&21/25
9/27&28/25
9/28/2025
10/4&5/25
10/18&19/25
10/18&19/25
10/25&26/25
10/25&26/25
11/1&2/25
11/6-8/25

2000
0500
2000
0500
0530
2200
2000
1900
2000
0600
0500
0600
2000
2000
2000
0600
0600
0500
0700
0600
0630
0700
0700
0600
0700
0600
0700
0700
0700
0700

0100
1600
0100
1600
1500
0700
0100
0300
0800
1600
1500
1200
0100
0800
0100
1700
1500
1600
1500
1500
1500
1500
1600
1600
1500
1600
1600
1500
1500
1700

WEIGH-IN SITE
TWIN SPILLWAYS
SOUTHWINDS
TWIN SPILLWAYS
SOUTHWINDS
PUBLIC RAMPS
RED 11
TWIN SPILLWAYS
SOUTHWINDS
TWIN SPILLWAYS
TERA MIRANDA
TWIN SPILLWAYS
WOLF CREEK
TWIN SPILLWAYS
WOLF CREEK
TWIN SPILLWAYS
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
SOUTHWINDS
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
LONG'S RESORT
TERA MIRANDA
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK
TERA MIRANDA
WOLF CREEK
EAGLES LANDING
WOLF CREEK
WOLF CREEK

# BOATS
25
80
25
80
40
15
25
12
25
25
20
20
25
75
25
150
60
80
20
200

15
175
30
75
25
200
20
175
420
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